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Ulrika förvaring
Published 2025-04-04

Ulrika Förvaring är tillverkad av spillmaterial från

produktionen av vår hatthylla Nostalgi. Tillsammans med

ullfilt och vegetabiliskt garvat läder är det en smart lösning

för halsdukar, mössor och vantar, eller för cykelnyckeln.

Ullen är en naturprodukt med liten miljöpåverkan och det

garvade lädret innehåller inga tungmetaller. Det ofärgade

lädret kommer dessutom att med tiden mörkna och få en

härlig patina. Varje produkt kan variera i utseende då den

är gjord av naturull.

BVB ID 184501 Type of product Article/product

BSAB code X - Inredningar och utrustningar Type of use Inomhus

BK04

code

06104 Tamburhyllor, krokar och

konsoler, 11213 Förvaringsmöbler

Supplier Essem Design AB

Total

Accepted

Contents

Recommended

Lifecycle

Accepted

Product data

Content reporting
Total weight of product: 640g

The product includes the following listings:



Pb, Utfasningsämne, Kandidatämne (Repr.), SIN, Begränsningslistan

(REACH XVII)

Content reporting

Component/Sub

Quantity/

in the

compone

Quantity/

in the pro
CAS EC Alloy

H-

indication

/ Listings

Self-

classificatio

Filtpåse - 70.48 - - - - -



Koppar
1,729
%

1,218
5992
0000
0000
3%

7440-
50-8

231-
159-6

- - -

Läder
1,56
%

1,099
4880
0000
0000
2%

Övrig
t,
proce
ssad
e
natur
mate
rial

- - - -

Ull
95,12
%

67,04
0576
0000
0002
%

Övrig
t,
natur
mate
rial

- - - -

Zink
(Metallisk
zink i
legering)

0,93
%

0,655
4640
0000
0000
2%

7440-
66-6

231-
175-3

- - -

Bly
0,001
9%

0,001
3391
2%

7439-
92-1

231-
100-4

-

H360
FD
H362
Begr
änsn
ingsli
stan
(REA
CH
XVII)
Kand
idatä
mne
(Rep
r.)
Pb
SIN
Utfa
snin
gsäm
ne

-

Järn
0,001
9%

0,001
3391
2%

7439-
89-6

231-
096-4

- - -



Rörhållare - 8.6 - - - - -

Pulverfärg
polyester/e

≤1,2
%

≤0,10
3199
9999
9999
999%

Övrig
t,
kemi
kalier

- - - -

Aluminium
EN AC-443
0%

≥98,8
%

≥8,49
6799
9999
9999
9%

Övrig
t,
metal
ler

-

EN
AC-
4430
0, Al
Si12(
Fe)(a)

- -

Rundstav - 21.3 - - - - -

Massivträ 100%
21,3
%

Övrig
t,
natur
mate
rial

- - - -

Skruv +
Insexnyckel

- 0.35 - - - - -

Galvaniser
stål

100%
0,35
%

Övrig
t,
metal
ler

- - - -

Assessment

Total

Accepted

Contents

Recommended



0. Declaration of Contents

Verified supplier Certificates of Substance Content and Concentrations are available, which

enabled assessment against level Recommended for each property criterion

Reproductive toxic agent, Category 1A or 1B (H360): = 0.03% of individual substance(s)

Risk of harm to infants (H362): = 0.03% of individual substance(s)

Lead or lead compounds (Product): = 0.01% of the individual substance is reported

The product does not contain nanomaterials

Lifecycle

Accepted

1. Constituent materials and raw materials

=50% renewable raw materials

Product made from wood species from forestry where sustainability information is lacking

2. Manufacture/production of the article

Data on emissions during production is not available.

Data on energy consumption is not available.

3. Packaging

The packaging contains recycled material and can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

5. Refuse and demolition

Reutilisation/reuse is possible for =70% of the product.

Material Recycling and Energy Recovery is possible for =70% of the product.

The product does not give rise to hazardous waste during use/building construction.

End-of-service-life items are not classified as hazardous waste during demolition/dismantling.

6. Emissions to indoor air



Not relevant

Sustainable supply chains
Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility?

Yes , ISO 14001, ISO 9001

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility

in Supply Chain?

Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmänna förklaring om de mänskliga rättigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s åtta

kärnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvångsarbete, diskriminering, föreningsfrihet),
Arbetsrättslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljö, Miljö, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product’s supply chain?

Yes

Is someone in your company’s management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding

Social Responsibility?

Yes

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product’s supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply

Chains?

Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartläggning – av produktens leverantörskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens

leverantörskedja, Handlingsplan – hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppföljning – av
identifierade risker samt av varans leverantörer/underleverantörer

Articles

Name
Article

number
GTIN/EAN RSK E-number

Ulrika förv… 50021 7392157030959 - -

Ulrika förv… 50022 7392157030966 - -

Ulrika förv… 50023 7392157030973 - -



Certifications

Miljöbyggnad

4.0
Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

3.0 / 3.1 / 3.2
Ind 13

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk

reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

2.1 / 2.2

Ind 14
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is

equivalent to GOLD

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances

according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

BREEAM-SE

2023 6.0



Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances

(according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification

limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary

level.

2017 v.1.1

Mat07
The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction

substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS

Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level.

2013 v.2.0

Mat08
The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out

substances above the classification limits.

Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability

criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social

impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for

a green transition.

Byggvarubedömningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the

taxonomy under the leadership of Byggföretagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry

agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?

uri=CELEX:32020R0852

Product not included

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and

information about emissions.

https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852

