Product



Ulrika förvaring

Published 2025-04-04

Ulrika Förvaring är tillverkad av spillmaterial från produktionen av vår hatthylla Nostalgi. Tillsammans med ullfilt och vegetabiliskt garvat läder är det en smart lösning för halsdukar, mössor och vantar, eller för cykelnyckeln. Ullen är en naturprodukt med liten miljöpåverkan och det garvade lädret innehåller inga tungmetaller. Det ofärgade lädret kommer dessutom att med tiden mörkna och få en härlig patina. Varje produkt kan variera i utseende då den är gjord av naturull.

Article/product	Type of product	184501	BVB ID
Inomhus	Type of use	X - Inredningar och utrustningar	BSAB code
Essem Design AB	Supplier	06104 Tamburhyllor, krokar och	BK04
		konsoler, 11213 Förvaringsmöbler	code









BREEAM® SE

Product data

Content reporting

Total weight of product: 640g



Pb, Utfasningsämne, Kandidatämne (Repr.), SIN, Begränsningslistan (REACH XVII)

Content reporting

	Component/Sub	Quantity, in the compone	Quantity/ in the pro	CAS	EC	Alloy	H- indicatior / Listings	Self- classificatio
~	Filtpåse -	-	70.48	-	-	-	-	-

Koppar	1,729 %	1,218 5992 0000 0000 3%	7440- 50-8	231- 159-6	-	-	-
Läder	1,56 %	1,099 4880 0000 0000 2%	Övrig t, proce ssad e natur mate rial	-	-	-	-
UII	95,12 %	67,04 0576 0000 0002 %	Övrig t, natur mate rial	-	-	-	-
Zink (Metallisk zink i legering)	0,93 %	0,655 4640 0000 0000 2%	7440- 66-6	231- 175-3	-	-	-
Bly	0,001	0,001 3391 2%	7439- 92-1	231- 100-4		H360 FD H362 Begr änsn ingsli stan (REA CH XVII) Kand idatä mne (Rep r.) Pb SIN Utfa snin gsäm ne	
Järn	0,001 9%	0,001 3391 2%	7439- 89-6	231- 096-4	-	-	-

~	Rörhållare	-	8.6	-	-	-	-	-
	Pulverfärg polyester/		≤0,10 3199 9999 9999 999%	Övrig t, kemi kalier	-	-	-	-
	Aluminium EN AC-443 0%	≥98,8 %	≥8,49 6799 9999 9999 9%	Övrig t, metal ler	-	EN AC- 4430 0, Al Si12(Fe)(a)	-	-
~	Rundstav	-	21.3	-	-	-	-	-
	Massivträ	100%	21,3 %	Övrig t, natur mate rial	-	-	-	-
~	Skruv + Insexnyckel	-	0.35	-	-	-	-	-
	Galvaniser stål	100%	0,35	Övrig t, metal ler	-	-	-	-

Assessment





0. Declaration of Contents



- Reproductive toxic agent, Category 1A or 1B (H360): = 0.03% of individual substance(s)
- Risk of harm to infants (H362): = 0.03% of individual substance(s)
- Lead or lead compounds (Product): = 0.01% of the individual substance is reported
- The product does not contain nanomaterials



1. Constituent materials and raw materials

- =50% renewable raw materials
- Product made from wood species from forestry where sustainability information is lacking

2. Manufacture/production of the article

- Oata on emissions during production is not available.
- Data on energy consumption is not available.

3. Packaging

The packaging contains recycled material and can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

5. Refuse and demolition

- Reutilisation/reuse is possible for =70% of the product.
- Material Recycling and Energy Recovery is possible for =70% of the product.
- The product does not give rise to hazardous waste during use/building construction.
- End-of-service-life items are not classified as hazardous waste during demolition/dismantling.

6. Emissions to indoor air



Sustainable supply chains

Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility? **Yes** , **ISO 14001**, **ISO 9001**

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility in Supply Chain?

Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmänna förklaring om de mänskliga rättigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s åtta kärnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvångsarbete, diskriminering, föreningsfrihet), Arbetsrättslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljö, Miljö, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product's supply chain? **Yes**

Is someone in your company's management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding Social Responsibility?

Yes

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product's supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply Chains?

Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartläggning – av produktens leverantörskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens leverantörskedja, Handlingsplan – hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppföljning – av identifierade risker samt av varans leverantörer/underleverantörer

Articles

Name	Article number	GTIN/EAN	RSK	E-number
Ulrika förv	50021	7392157030959	-	-
Ulrika förv	50022	7392157030966	-	-
Ulrika förv	50023	7392157030973	-	-

Certifications

Miljöbyggnad



4.0 Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

3.0 / 3.1 / 3.2

Ind 13

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

2.1 / 2.2

Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is equivalent to GOLD

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

BREEAM-SE

BREEAM® SE

Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary level.

2017 v.1.1

Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level.

2013 v.2.0

Mat08

The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out substances above the classification limits.

Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for a green transition.

Byggvarubedömningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the taxonomy under the leadership of Byggföretagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/? uri=CELEX:32020R0852

Product not included

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and information about emissions.